

National Postal Mail Handlers Union

Paul V. Hogrogian National President Michael J. Hora National Secretary-Treasurer

June Harris Vice President Central Region John A. Gibson Vice President Eastern Region **David E. Wilkin** Vice President Northeastern Region Lawrence B. Sapp Vice President Southern Region Don J. Sneesby Vice President Western Region

March 24, 2020

To: Local Presidents

Regional Directors/Representatives

National Executive Board

Fr: Charles R. Manago CRM

Contract Administration Representative

Re: COVID – 19 Initial Decision Tree March 20, 2020

Dear Sisters and Brothers:

Please find enclosed a copy of the above-reference document from the Postal Service regarding the March 20, 2020 document on the COVID-19 Initial Decision Tree.

Cc: Paul V. Hogrogian, National President

Michael J. Hora, National Secretary-Treasurer

Teresa L. Harmon, Manager Contract Administration



Employee information is protected by Privacy Act laws and as such must be restricted to only those identified in this document.

For more information please contact Loretta Chamberlain at (202)748-2394 or call your Area OHNA and Area Human Resources Manager.

